FORM State of Colorado OGCC RECEPTION
07 . . . .
. Oil and Gas Conservation Commission Receive Date:
08!7\1/5 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 08/15/2017
! Document Number:
OPERATOR'S MONTHLY REPORT OF OPERATIONS 401234136
OPERATOR INFORMATION
OGCC Operator Number: 10629 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator; FIFTH CREEK ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY LLC Name: Molly Conrad
Address: 5251 DTC PKWY STE 420 Phone: (406) 628-4165 Fax: (406) 628-4488
City: GREENWOOD WILLAGE State: CO Zip: 80111 Email:  molly@crazymtn.org

OPERATOR COMMENTS AND SUBMITTAL

| hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Signed: Print Name: Molly Conrad

Title:  Agent Date: 3/15/2017 Email: molly@crazymtn.org

By checking this box, operator is requesting an updated Delinquent Report, AFTER the Form 7 has been processed '

Operator Comments:

Monthly Report of Operations

Submitted Items Summary Totals:

Submitted: 63 Approved: 63 Modified: 11 Deleted: 0

Total 63 Approved

No API # Well Name Formation Code Well Status
Report Month: 01/2017
1 123-42583-00 FOX CREEK 501-3403H N-COM PR
2 123-31211-00 CRITTER CREEK 1-02H CODL PR
3 123-30574-00 JAKE 2-01H NBRR Sl
4 123-30584-00 ELMER 8-31H NBRR PR
5 123-30586-00 LONGHORN B 3-36H NBRR PR
6 123-30631-00 ELSIE 7-34H NBRR PR
7 123-30749-00 RED POLL 10-16H NBRR PR
8 123-30920-00 HOLSTEIN 11-28H NBRR PR
9 123-30994-00 JERSEY 12-25H NBRR PR
10 123-31047-01 CRITTER CREEK 2-03H NBRR PR
11 123-31053-00 CRITTER CREEK 4-09H NBRR PR
12 123-31181-00 CRITTER CREEK 9-15H NBRR PR
13 123-31191-00 GARDEN CREEK 9-16H NBRR PR
14 123-31221-00 GARDEN CREEK 6-11H NBRR PR
15 123-31222-00 CRITTER CREEK 8-14H NBRR PR
16 123-31233-00 RANDALL CREEK 4-32H NBRR PR
17 123-31264-00 GARDEN CREEK 2-06H NBRR PR
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18 123-31275-00
19 123-31325-00
20 123-31331-00
21 123-31333-01
22 123-31339-00
23 123-31357-00
24 123-31385-00
25 123-31400-01
26 123-31417-01
27 123-31431-00
28 123-31477-00
29 123-31493-00
30 123-31505-00
31 123-31507-00
32 123-31532-00
33 123-31558-00
34 123-31573-00
35 123-31738-00
36 123-31796-00
37 123-31925-00
38 123-31939-00
39 123-31973-01
40 123-32032-00
41 123-32036-00
42 123-32081-01
43 123-32156-00
44 123-32328-00
45 123-32445-01
46 123-32501-00
47 123-32558-00
48 123-32585-00
49 123-32660-00
50 123-32661-00
51 123-32665-00
52 123-32679-01
53 123-32697-00
54 123-32698-00
55 123-32856-00
56 123-32868-00
57 123-33088-00
58 123-33103-00
59 123-33686-00
60 123-33687-00
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CRITTER CREEK 5-10H
CRITTER CREEK 7-13H
GARDEN CREEK 11-18H
RANDALL CREEK 2-29H
RANDALL CREEK 3-30H
RANDALL CREEK 1-28H
FOX CREEK 1-35H

FOX CREEK 2-25H

FOX CREEK 3-26H
CRITTER CREEK 16-20H
CRITTER CREEK 19-23H
CRITTER CREEK 6-12H
CRITTER CREEK 17-21H
CRITTER CREEK 22-27H
LONGHORN B 5-36H
FOX CREEK 6-33H
LONGHORN G 4-36H
CRITTER CREEK 18-22H
CRITTER CREEK 21-26H
RANDALL CREEK 6-19H
CRITTER CREEK 20-24H
CRITTER CREEK 3-04H
LION CREEK 3-14H
LION CREEK 4-16H
CRITTER CREEK 11-07H
GARDEN CREEK 27-36H
CRITTER CREEK 30-26H
GARDEN CREEK 24-32H
GARDEN CREEK 4-07H
LION CREEK 9-35H
BESSIE 9-11H

LION CREEK 2-13H

GARDEN CREEK 16-2314H

CRITTER CREEK 15-19H
CRITTER CREEK 23-19H
LION CREEK 7-24H

LION CREEK 6-23H

GARDEN CREEK 12-19H
CRITTER CREEK 14-18H
CRITTER CREEK 12-08H
CRITTER CREEK 34-16H
RANDALL CREEK 12-21H
CRITTER CREEK 29-02H

NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
N-COM
NBRR
NBRR
N-COM
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
N-COM
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR

PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
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61 123-33962-00
62 123-34655-00
63 123-31442-00

Total 11 Modified

No API#

Report Month: 01/2017

10 123-31047-01
21 123-31333-01
25 123-31400-01
26 123-31417-01
39 123-31973-01
42 123-32081-01
45 123-32445-01
46 123-32501-00
52 123-32679-01
59 123-33686-00
60 123-33687-00

Total O Deleted

No API#
Report Month: /
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RANDALL CREEK 13-27H
GARDEN CREEK 28-07H
Critter Creek 13-17H

Well Name

CRITTER CREEK 2-03H
RANDALL CREEK 2-29H
FOX CREEK 2-25H

FOX CREEK 3-26H
CRITTER CREEK 3-04H
CRITTER CREEK 11-07H
GARDEN CREEK 24-32H
GARDEN CREEK 4-07H
CRITTER CREEK 23-19H
RANDALL CREEK 12-21H
CRITTER CREEK 29-02H

Well Name

NBRR
NBRR
NBRR

Formation Code

NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR
N-COM
NBRR
NBRR
NBRR

Formation Code

PR
PR
PR

Well Status

PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR

Well Status
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Attachment Check List

Att Doc Num Name

401234136 Form 07 SUBMITTED
401234138 Imported Data
401250020 ERROR REPORT

Total Attach: 3 Files

User Group Comment

General Comments

Comment Date

Stamp Upon
Approval

Total: 0 comment(s)

Date Run: 4/3/2017 Doc [#401234136]

Page 4 of 4




